Chip Rider No First Name Surname Category
AS00001 1[Lee Hattersley Over 40
AS00003 3|Stephen Kemp Trail / Classic
AS00005 5|Joe Tapper Clubman
AS00006 6|Martin Southwick Over 60
AS00007 7|Neil Tapper Over 50
AS00008 8|Aaron Bourne Clubman
AS00013 13| Matt Harris Clubman
AS00028 28|Alex Shaw Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00032 32|Paul Redford Over 50
AS00037 37| Victor Tizon Clubman
AS00041 41|Robin Mckinnon Over 50
AS00048 48|Paddy Coucom Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00053 53|Radley Hughes Over 40
AS00057 57|Finlay Woods Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00059 59| Charlie Sutherland Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00064 64|Andrew Burchnall Over 40
AS00070 70|Gregory Sims Expert
AS00072 72|Mark Lonsdale Expert
AS00082 82|Robert Wilson Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00083 83|Stuart Ellis Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00085 85[Steve Langley Over 50
AS00090 90| Paul Snell Over 50
AS00092 92|Anthony Williamson Over 60
AS00093 93|James Palmer Clubman
AS00094 94|Dan Johnson Expert
AS00105 105|Luke Senior Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00111 111|Stephen Johnson Over 50
AS00116 116|Christian Humphrey Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00119 119|Andrew Sykes Over 50
AS00123 123|(Warren Haigh Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00125 125|Scott Stone Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00129 129|William Ashmore Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00132 132|Edward Ashmore Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00136 136|Rik Stoney Over 50
AS00147 147|Artur Juszczak Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00163 163|Ludovit Lucan Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00166 166Jason Cowlishaw Over 40
AS00170 170(Kieron Moore Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00171 171|David Weller Over 60
AS00180 180|Richard Vawser Over 50
AS00200 200[Josh Knight Expert
AS00212 212(Carl Moxon Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00216 216|Alan Vissian Over 50
AS00224 224|Matt Thorley Beginner
AS00227 227|Dean Hawley Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00231 231Callum Cowlishaw Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00233 233|[Elliot Milburn Expert
AS00243 243|Darren Thorpe Over 40
AS00266 266|Kevin Robertson Over 50
AS00272 272[Russell Smith Beginner
AS00277 277|Robert Weller Beginner
AS00281 281[John Cotterill Over 60
AS00284 284|Ben Lonsdale Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00301 301|Nathan Newman Beginner
AS00307 307|Joshua Paige Clubman
AS00312 312|Ricky Widdowson Over 60
AS00314 314|lan Boam Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00369 369|Paul Oates Over 50
AS00370 370|Steven Dickinson Over 50
AS00374 374[Shaun Avison Trail / Classic
AS00396 396(Chris Belford Clubman
AS00402 402|Will Peck Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00438 438|Dan Brown Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00452 452|lan Shepherd Over 50
AS00514 514|Bradley Pearce Beginner
AS00571 571|Archie Kirk Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00611 611[Darren Cox Clubman
AS00619 619|Steven Buckthorpe Clubman
AS00639 639|Justin Lawson Over 40
AS00651 651|Kevin Bartle Over 60
AS00669 669(Justin Scottmurphy Over 40
AS00715 715|Matthew Valentine Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00718 718|Thomas Carter Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00771 771|Sidney Richardson Over 50
AS00787 787|Scot Hargreaves Clubman
AS00788 788|Blake Woodruff Clubman
AS00808 808(Steve Ball Beginner
AS00823 823|Thomas Feely Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00872 872|Adrian Skelton Beginner
AS00881 881|Mark Peckitt Over 50
AS00883 883|Karl Ehret Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00889 889|Keith Rowland Over 60
AS00901 901|Andrew Smith Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00991 991|Alex Cumberland Clubman
AS00999 999(Jack Harrison Clubman
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Surname, name
Lonsdale Mark
Knight Josh
Milburn Elliot
Johnson Dan
Sims Gregory
Hattersley Lee
Vissian Alan
Tizon Victor

Cox Darren
Tapper Neil
Thorpe Darren
Lawson Justin
Shepherd lan
Cumberland Alex
Harris Matt

Kirk Archie

Stone Scott

Sykes Andrew
Tapper Joe
Lonsdale Ben
Humphrey Christian
Valentine Matthew
Palmer James
Shaw Alex
Juszczak Artur
Woodruff Blake
Peckitt Mark
Harrison Jack
Moore Kieron
Ellis Stuart

Senior Luke
Johnson Stephen
Rowland Keith
Belford Chris
Mckinnon Robin
Moxon Carl
Scottmurphy Justin
Smith Andrew
Dickinson Steven
Burchnall Andrew
Vawser Richard
Paige Joshua
Sutherland Charlie
Oates Paul

Boam lan

Hughes Radley
Langley Steve
Ashmore Edward
Robertson Kevin
Weller David
Wilson Robert
Cowlishaw Callum
Widdowson Ricky
Hawley Dean
Stoney Rik
Pearce Bradley
Skelton Adrian
Williamson Anthony
Thorley Matt
Newman Nathan
Ball Steve
Redford Paul
Avison Shaun
Cotterill John
Carter Thomas
Cowlishaw Jason
Lucan Ludovit
Bartle Kevin
Ehret Karl

Snell Paul
Richardson Sidney
Smith Russell
Ashmore William
Brown Dan

Feely Thomas
Hargreaves Scot
Bourne Aaron
Weller Robert

Cat
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Over 40
Over 50
Clubman
Clubman
Over 50
Over 40
Over 40
Over 50
Clubman
Clubman
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 50
Clubman
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Clubman
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Clubman
Over 50
Clubman
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Over 50
Over 60
Clubman
Over 50
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 40
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 50
Over 40
Over 50
Clubman
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 50
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 40
Over 50
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 50
Over 60
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 60
Sportsman 4 stroke
Over 50
Beginner
Beginner
Over 60
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Over 50
Trail / Classic
Over 60
Sportsman 4 stroke
Over 40
Sportsman 2 stroke
Over 60
Sportsman 4 stroke
Over 50
Over 50
Beginner
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Clubman
Clubman
Beginner

Lapl
15:46

30:39

Lap2
16:21

Lap3
16:25
16:17
16:18
16:17

Lap4
16:04

Lap5
15:48

Lap6
16:27
15:56
15:57
15:53

Lap7
15:16
15:58
15:59
15:26

Lap8
15:20

16:55

Lap9
15:15
15:52
15:52
15:21

17:10

Lap10
15:02
15:23
17:05
15:10

Lap11l
14:51

Lap12
15:08
15:42
17:09
22:57

Laps
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Best lap
14'51 (11)
15'23 (10)
15'44 (1)
15'10 (10)
15'53 (1)
15'56 (8)
15'58 (10)
15'50 (9)
15'53 (9)
16'41 (10)
16'34 (5)
16'49 (8)
16'37 (10)
16'51 (11)
16'48 (10)
16'48 (8)
16'39 (9)
16'44 (8)
17'06 (5)
17'30 (10)
16'51 (10)
16'51 (10)
17'18 (10)
17'44 (7)
18'01 (7)
17'45 (8)
17'34(9)
18'22 (10)
17'19 (8)
17'11(8)
17'25(3)
18'33(8)
18'40 (3)
18'18 (5)
18'34 (8)
19'05 (9)
18'39 (9)
18'47 (8)
19'07 (9)
18'30 (9)
19'48 (8)
16'26 (8)
18'47 (5)
20'04 (5)
1945 (9)
19'45 (8)
19'44 (6)
17'59 (8)
20'16 (5)
20'03 (6)
20'13 (5)
18'10 (7)
19'34 (4)
18'40 (8)
2038 (8)
22'04 (6)
21'13(8)
21'42(7)
21'23 (6)
21'24 (6)
24'44 (7)
25'27 (3)
22'04 (5)
24'16 (6)
23'44 (6)
16'S5 (8)
17'34 (6)
17'51 (6)
19'28 (6)
20'07 (5)
16'50 (3)
21'57 (4)
24'15 (2)
17'48 (2)
20'55 (2)
20'59 (2)
13'47 (2)
30'39 (1)



Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

Overall PI.
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Bib Surname, name
72 Lonsdale Mark
200 Knight Josh
233 Milburn Elliot
94 Johnson Dan
70 Sims Gregory

Cat
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Time
3h07'50
3h10'35
3h14'42
3h15'59
3h00'33

Lapl
15:46

Lap2
16:21

Lap3
16:25

Lap4
16:04

Lap5
15:48

Lap6
16:27

Lap7
15:16

Lap8
15:20

Lap9
15:15

Lap10
15:02

Lap11l
14:51

Lap12
15:08

Laps

R
[N

Best lap
14'51 (11)
15'23 (10)
15'44 (1)
15'10 (10)
15'53 (11)



Surname, name cat Time  Llapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Laps Lapé Lap7 Lap8 lap9  lapl0  lapll  Llapl2 Laps  Best lap

Tizon Victor Clubman 3h04'43  18:04 17:41 17:31 17:20 16:17 16:14 16:17 17:04 15:50 15:52 16:29 11 15'50(9)
Cox Darren Clubman 3h06'10  18:01 17:14 16:52 17:14 16:50 16:58 17:28 16:15 15:53 16:26 16:54 11 15'53(9)
Cumberland Alex Clubman 3h12'18  18:06 17:10 16:56 17:28 17:35 19:53 16:58 16:55 17:25 16:55 16:51 11 16'51(11)
Harris Matt Clubman 3h12's6  19:10 17:42 17:43 17:29 17:11 18:40 17:05 16:50 17:20 16:48 16:54 11 16'48 (10)
Tapper Joe Clubman 3h01'43  18:48 17:48 18:35 17:31 17:06 19:20 17:21 17:06 18:24 19:40 10 17'06 (5)
Palmer James Clubman 3h03's5  19:12 19:09 18:56 18:38 18:23 18:57 17:44 17:43 17:50 17:18 10 17'18 (10)
Woodruff Blake Clubman 3h09'24  20:39 19:30 19:02 18:31 21:31 18:36 17:49 17:45 18:01 17:55 10 17'45(8)
Harrison Jack Clubman 3h1220  19:31 19:44 19:12 18:46 19:48 19:05 18:39 19:37 19:34 18:22 10 1822 (10)
Belford Chris. Clubman 3h15'46  21:06 21:02 22:44 19:28 18:18 19:01 18:37 18:21 18:34 18:30 10 18'18(5)
Paige Joshua Clubman 3h08'36  19:57 20:50 20:42 17:14 17:05 36:00 19:56 16:26 20:21 9 16'26 (8)
Hargreaves Scot Clubman 1h11'00  22:48 20:59 27:12 DNF 3 20'59 (2)
Bourne Aaron Clubman 34'38 20:50 13:47 DNF 2 13'47(2)



Overall PI.

6
11
12
37
40
46

Bib  Surname, name

1 Hattersley Lee
243 Thorpe Darren
639 Lawson Justin
669 Scottmurphy Justin

64 Burchnall Andrew
53 Hughes Radley
166 Cowlishaw Jason

Cat
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40

Time
3h01'49
3h11'45
3h11'53
3h01'25
3h06'31
3h12'16
2h44'45

Lapl
18:25
19:32

Lap2
16:42
17:42

Lap3
16:36
17:30

Lap4
16:35
17:05

Laps
16:25
16:34

Lap6
16:06

Lap7
16:32
17:52

Lap8
15:56
17:07

Lap9
16:05
17:07

Lap10
16:21
17:02
17:07

Lap1l
16:02
17:20
16:55

Lap12

Laps
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Best lap
15'56 (8]
16'34 (5)
16'49 (8]
1839 (9)
1830 (9)
19'45 (8]
16'55 (8]



10th

Overall PI.

7
10
13
18
27
32
35
39
41
44
47
49
55
62
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Surname, name
Vissian Alan
Tapper Neil
Shepherd lan
Sykes Andrew
Peckitt Mark
Johnson Stephen
Mckinnon Robin
Dickinson Steven
Vawser Richard
Oates Paul
Langley Steve
Robertson Kevin
Stoney Rik
Redford Paul
Snell Paul
Richardson Sidney

Cat
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50

Time
3h03'53
3h10'07
3h11'59
3h1826
3h10'50
3h15'11
3h16'08
3h05'12
3h07'26
3h10'03
3h13'06
3h14'18
3h02'23
3h11'00
2h36'30
1h10'46

Lapl
18:49
19:24
19:50
21:13
21:07
23:06
22:23
23:04
22:53
24:00
24:34
22:54
25:25
2737
24:41
1934

Lap2
16:51
17:18
17:52
17:57
19:34
20:13
19:27
20:41
20:44
2155
21:25
20:32
24:46
25:32
21:50
16:57

Lap3
16:51
16:54
17:52
17:52
19:55
20:30
19:36
20:00
20:43
21:17
22:09
2031
22:22
2527
20:35
16:50

Lap4
16:25
17:07
17:12
17:23
19:44
18:37
19:27
20:17
20:53
20:35
19:59
22:53
22:05
26:27
21:01
17:23

Laps
16:40
17:02
16:58
17:08
18:16
19:33
19:16
20:01
20:32
20:04
22:23
20:16
21:15
33:13
20:07

Lap6
16:50
17:04
17:02
16:59
19:09
18:36
19:10
19:43
20:38
20:54
19:44
20:20
22:18
26:14
23:42

Lap7
16:18

Lap8
16:25
16:49
17:11
16:44
18:03
18:33
18:34
19:24
19:48
2021
20:42
2136
20:38

Lap9
16:06
16:54
17:00
17:08
17:34
18:43
19:38
19:07
21:18
20:16
21:37
20:29

Lap10
15:58

Lap1l
16:34
16:58
16:37
19:22

Lap12

Laps
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Best lap
15'58 (10)
16'41 (10)
16'37 (10)
1644 (8)
1734 (9)
1833 (8)
1834 (8)
19'07 (9)
1948 (8)
20'04 (5)
19'44 (6)
20'16 (5)
20'38 (8)
2527 (3)
20'07 (5)
16'50 (3)



Overall PI.

33
50
53
58
64

Bib
889
171
312
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651
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Surname, name
Rowland Keith
Weller David
Widdowson Ricky
Williamson Anthony
Cotterill John

Bartle Kevin

Cat
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60

Time
3h15'35
3h14'44
3h01'08
3h05'59
3h12'00
2h25'20

Lap1
23:28
26:21

Lap2
19:08
22:44

Lap3
18:40
21:40

Lap4
18:45
21:11

Lap5
18:42
20:49

Lap6
19:01
20:03

Lap7
18:43
20:08

Lap8 Lap9 lapl0  lapll  Lapl2
19:37  20:03 19:25
21:03 2040
29:07
DNF

Laps
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Best lap
1840 (3)
20'03 (6)
19'34 (4)
21'42(7)
24'16 (6)
17'51 (6)



10th

12th

Overall PI.

16
17
21
22
29
30
36
38
43
45
48
52

Bib

Surname, name
Kirk Archie

Stone Scott
Humphrey Christian
Valentine Matthew
Moore Kieron

Ellis Stuart

Moxon Carl

Smith Andrew
Sutherland Charlie
Boam lan

Ashmore Edward
Cowlishaw Callum
Lucan Ludovit

Ccat
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke

Time
3h13'13
3h13'37
3h03'47
3h03'47
3h12'31
3h12'46
3h00'39
3h01'25
3h09'14
3h10'54
3h13'57
2h36'42
2h15'12

Lapl
21:15
21:17

Lap2
17:11
17:50

Lap3
17:18
17:21

Lap4
17:10
17:32

Laps
17:07

Lap6
17:51
17:01

Lap7
17:03
17:45

Lap8
16:48
16:43

Lap9
17:08
16:39

Lap10
16:54
16:42

Lapll
17:23
17:23

Lap12

Laps
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Best lap
16'48 (8)
16'39 (9)
16'51(10)
16'51(10)
17'19 (8)
17'11(8)
19'05 (9)
1847 (8)
1847 (5)
19'45 (9)
17'59 (8)
18'10(7)
17'34 (6)



Overall PI.

20
24
25
31
51
54
65

Bib
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227
718
883
129
438
823

Surname, name
Lonsdale Ben
Shaw Alex
Juszczak Artur
Senior Luke
Wilson Robert
Hawley Dean
Carter Thomas
Ehret Karl
Ashmore William
Brown Dan

Feely Thomas

cat
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke

Time
3h03'44
3h07'08
3h08'23
3h12'53
3h19'09
3h01'22
3h15'52
2h28'37
2h04'29
57'00
1h07'01

Lapl
20:57
23:05
22:20
2227
25:28
2311
33:21
23:20
27:55
21:09
24:07

Lap2
18:12
19:19
18:25
19:16
22:19
20:03
26:45
2133
24:15
17:48
20:55

Lap3
18:30

Lap4
18:07
17:52
18:27
19:30
21:38
20:00
31:11
19:50
47:00

Laps
18:22
18:17
18:14
19:30
20:13
19:23
29:06
19:49

Lapé
17:41

Lap7
17:49
17:44
18:01
2043
22:21
4045
24:07
24:43

Lap8
18:27
18:21
18:05
19:10
21:59
18:40

Lap9
18:04

Lap10
17:30
18:22
18:30
18:02

Lapil

Lap12

Laps
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Best lap
17'30 (10)
1744 (7)
1801 (7)
17'25 (3)
2013 (5)
18'40 (8)
2344 (6)
19'28 (6)
2415 (2)
1748 (2)
2055 (2)



Place Overall PI. Bib  Surname, name cat Time Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 lapl0  lapll  Lapl2 Laps  Bestlap
1st 63 374 Avison Shaun Trail /Classic ~ 3h11'34 26:10  26:14  29:19 2849 2204 3021  28:34 7 22'04(5)



Place Overall PI. Bib  Surname, name cat Time Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Laps Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 lapl0  Llapll  Lapl2 Laps  Bestlap

1st 56 514 Pearce Bradley Beginner 3h09'54  28:00 23:31 22:46 23:38 22:24 22:04 22:40 24:47 8 22'04 (6)
2nd 57 872 Skelton Adrian Beginner 3h10'00  28:56 22:43 27:55 21:33 24:16 21:41 21:40 21:13 821'13(8)
3rd 59 224 Thorley Matt Beginner 3h08'49  28:05 23:43 36:10 31:22 26:18 21:23 21:46 7 2123 (6)
4th 60 301 Newman Nathan Beginner 3h09'03  34:04 24:20 29:27 31:24 26:17 21:24 22:05 7 21'24 (6)
Sth 61 808 Ball Steve Beginner 3h10'44  31:26 28:12 25:55 25:57 28:39 25:49 24:44 7 24'44(7)
DNF DNF 272 Smith Russell Beginner 1h34'51  27:22 23:10 22:20 21:57 DNF 4 21'57 (4)

DNF DNF 277 Weller Robert Beginner 30'39 30:39 DNF 130'39(1)



